
GREAT FALLS AMERICANS HOCKEY 

P.O. Box 1302, Great Falls, Montana 59403 
 

2024-2025 Great Falls Americans Game Schedule 

 

All Games can be seen on the NA3HL’s official streaming service,  

 
Day/Date Game Time Location 

SEPTEMBER 2024 

Fri. Sept. 6 vs. Sheridan Hawks 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Sept. 7 vs. Sheridan Hawks 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Fri. Sept. 13 @ Bozeman Ice Dogs 7:30PM Haynes Pavilion, Bozeman, MT 

Sat. Sept. 14 vs. Bozeman Ice Dogs 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Fri. Sept. 20 @ Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Steed Arena, Helena, MT 

Sat. Sept. 21 vs. Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Sept. 28 @ Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Steed Arena, Helena, MT 

    

OCTOBER 2024 

Fri. Oct. 4 @ Sheridan Hawks 7:30PM Whitney Rink in the M&M’s Center, 
Sheridan, WY 

Sat. Oct. 5 @ Sheridan Hawks 7:30PM Whitney Rink in the M&M’s Center, 
Sheridan, WY 

Fri. Oct. 11 vs. Badlands Sabres 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Oct. 12 vs. Badlands Sabres 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Fri. Oct. 18 vs. Yellowstone Quake 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Oct. 19 vs. Yellowstone Quake 3:35PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Fri. Oct. 25 vs. Butte Irish 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Oct. 26 @ Butte Irish 7:30PM Butte Community Ice Center, Butte, MT 
    

NOVEMBER 2024 

Fri. Nov. 8 @ Gillette Wild 7:05PM Spirit Hall Ice Arena, Gillette, WY 

Sat. Nov. 9 @ Gillette Wild 7:05PM Spirit Hall Ice Arena, Gillette, WY 

Fri. Nov. 15 vs. Bozeman Ice Dogs 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Nov. 16 @ Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Steed Arena, Helena, MT 

Fri. Nov. 22 vs. Bozeman Ice Dogs 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 
Sat. Nov. 23 vs. Butte Irish 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Fri. Nov. 29 vs. Sheridan Hawks 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Nov. 30 vs. Sheridan Hawks 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 
    

DECEMBER 2024 

Fri. Dec. 6 @ Bozeman Ice Dogs 7:30PM Haynes Pavilion, Bozeman, MT 

Sat. Dec. 7 @ Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Steed Arena, Helena, MT 

    

Sun. Dec. 15 NA3HL Showcase  NSC Super Rink, Blaine, MN 

 @ Texas 
RoadRunners 

7:30PM 
(MST) 

 

    

Mon. Dec. 16 NA3HL Showcase  NSC Super Rink, Blaine, MN 

 vs. New Hampshire Jr. 
Mountain Kings 

2:00PM 
(MST) 

 

    

Tues. Dec. 17 NA3HL Showcase  NSC Super Rink, Blaine, MN 

 @ New Mexico Wolves 8:30AM 
(MST) 

 

    

Tues. Dec. 31 vs. Butte Irish 6:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

  

https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/
http://www.na3hl.com/showcase
https://www.nscsports.org/superrink
http://www.na3hl.com/showcase
https://www.nscsports.org/superrink
http://www.na3hl.com/showcase
https://www.nscsports.org/superrink
https://www.greatfallsamericans.com/about/great-falls-ice-plex/


JANUARY 2025 

Fri. Jan. 3 @ Yellowstone Quake 7:05PM Riley Arena, Cody, WY 

Sat. Jan. 4 @ Yellowstone Quake 7:05PM Riley Arena, Cody, WY 

Fri. Jan. 10 vs. Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Jan. 11 @ Butte Irish 7:30PM Butte Community Ice Center, Butte, MT 

Fri. Jan. 17 vs. Gillette Wild 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Jan. 18 vs. Gillette Wild 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 
Fri. Jan. 24 vs. Butte Irish 7:30PM Butte Community Ice Center, Butte, MT 

Wed. Jan. 29 vs. Bozeman Ice Dogs 6:05PM Havre Ice Dome, Havre, MT 

    

FEBRUARY 2025 

Sat. Feb. 1 vs. Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 
Sun. Feb. 2 @ Bozeman Ice Dogs 5:45PM Haynes Pavilion, Bozeman, MT 
Fri. Feb. 7 @ Sheridan Hawks 7:30PM Whitney Rink in the M&M’s Center, 

Sheridan, WY 

Sat. Feb. 8 @ Sheridan Hawks 7:30PM Whitney Rink in the M&M’s Center, 
Sheridan, WY 

Fri. Feb. 14 vs. Helena Bighorns 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

Sat. Feb. 15 @ Bozeman Ice Dogs 7:30PM Haynes Pavilion, Bozeman, MT 
    

Mon. Feb. 17 NA3HL Top Prospects 
Tournament 

 USA Hockey Arena, Plymouth, MI 

 White vs. Black 9:00AM 
(MST) 

White Roster l Black Roster 

 Yellow vs. Blue 12:00PM 
(MST) 

Yellow Roster l Blue Roster 

    

Tues. Feb. 18 NA3HL Top Prospects 
Tournament 

 USA Hockey Arena, Plymouth, MI 

 Black vs. Yellow 7:00AM 
(MST) 

Black Roster l Yellow Roster 

 White vs. Blue 10:00AM 
*MST) 

White Roster l Blue Roster 

    

Fri. Feb. 21 @ Badlands Sabres 7:05PM Roosevelt Park Ice Arena, Rapid City, SD 

Sat. Feb. 22 @ Badlands Sabres 7:05PM Roosevelt Park Ice Arena, Rapid City, SD 

    

MARCH 2025 
Fri. Mar. 7 @ Butte Irish 7:30PM Butte Community Ice Center, Butte, MT 

Sat. Mar. 8 vs. Butte Irish 7:05PM Great Falls Ice Plex 

End of 2024-25 Regular Season 

 

2025 Frontier Divisional Playoffs 

 
2025 NA3HL Divisional Playoffs: Semi-Finals (Best-of-3) 
#4 TBA (0-0-0-0) @ #1 TBA (0-0-0-0) (March 12-15, 2025) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 1) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 2) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 3) 

 

2024 NA3HL Divisional Playoffs: Semi-Finals (Best-of-3) 
#3 TBA (0-0-0-0) @ #2 TBA (0-0-0-0) (March 12-15, 2025) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 1) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 2) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 3) 
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2024 NA3HL Divisional Playoffs: Finals (Best-of-3) 
#2 TBA (0-0-0-0) @ #1 TBA (0-0-0-0) (March 19-22, 2025) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

 Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 1) 

Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
 (Game 2) 

**Day. Date TBA @ TBA Time 
TBA 

Arena TBA, City, State TBA 
(Game 3) 

 
** = If Necessary 
 

 

2025 NA3HL Fraser Cup National Tournament 
2025 NA3HL Fraser Cup Championships: Round Robin Format 

Dates: March 26-30, 2025 

Webpage: NA3HL Fraser Cup Tournament 

Location: St. Peters Rec Plex, St. Peters, MO 

 
Wed. Mar. 26 #4 TBA vs. #1 TBA 3:00PM 

(MST) 

St. Peters Rec Plex, St. Peters, MO 

 #3 TBA vs. #2 TBA 6:00PM 
(MST) 

 

Thurs. Mar. 27 #6 TBA vs. #1 TBA 3:00PM 
(MST) 

St. Peters Rec Plex, St. Peters, MO 

 #5 TBA vs. #2 TBA 6:00PM 
(MST) 

 

Fri. Mar. 28 #6 TBA vs. #4 TBA 3:00PM 
(MST) 

St. Peters Rec Plex, St. Peters, MO 

 #5 TBA vs. #3 TBA 6:00PM 
(MST) 

 

Sat. Mar. 29 Semifinals: (Pool A 1st) 
#1 TBA vs. (Pool B 2nd) 

#2 TBA 

3:00PM 
(MST) 

St. Peters Rec Plex, St. Peters, MO 

 Semifinals: (Pool B 1st) 
#1 TBA vs. (Pool A 2nd) 

#4 TBA 

 6:00PM 
(MST 

 

Sun. Mar. 30 Championship: #4 TBA 
vs. #2 TBA 

2:00PM 
(MST) 

St. Peters Rec Plex, St. Peters, MO 

Pool A: #1 TBA, #4 TBA, #6 (Wild Card) TBA 

Pool B:  #2 TBA, #3 TBA, #5 TBA 

 

GREAT FALLS AMERICANS 

Junior A Hockey 
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